504565270 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CANCELLATION OF PATENT EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION	08/22/2017
INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	9 FL., 240 PANGYOYEOK-RO, BUNDANG-GU,GYEONGGI-DO, 13493		
City:	SEONGNAM-SI		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12992173		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024290020 Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175000.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES Y. PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Y. Park/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=Lic20170207_1750000005_LicenseCancellationAgreement\#page1.tif\\ source=Lic20170207_1750000005_LicenseCancellationAgreement\#page2.tif\\ source=Lic20170207_1750000005_LicenseCancellationAgreement\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT 504565270 REEL: 044013 FRAME: 0270

CANCELLATION OF PATENT EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Cancellation of Patent Exclusive License Agreement (the "Agreement") was entered into between THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 9FL, 240, Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13493, Republic of Korea (hereinafter called "Licensor"), and INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD. ("Licensee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 15FL, 433, Seolleung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06212, Republic of Korea.

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee have entered into the Agreement, whereby, cancelling the grant exclusive right and license for all of those patent and patent application listed on Annex A hereto (the "Patent"), all of their foreign counterparts, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions, provisional, divisional and continuation applications including continuations-in-part, and any United States and foreign application and patent that issue from, claim, have claimed, and will claim priorities to any one or more of those application or patent listed above. This Acknowledgement is intended to confirm the cancellation of the Patent Exclusive Agreement for the patent and patent application listed on Annex A only, but not the terms thereof. Neither Licensor nor Licensee intend for this Acknowledgement to modify, supersede, or otherwise alter the terms, rights, or obligations of either party as set out in the Agreement.

Licensor:
THINKWARE SYSTEMS CORPORATION:
My
Signature
Name lon Kart
C.F. O
Aufult >> >019
Licensee:
INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.:
282-
Signature
Jongteun Lee
Name
Deputy General Monager

Title

August 18th, 2617
Date

 $\underline{\text{Annex A}}$ Licensed Patent Application and/or Patent

	Application 6. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	, F Estie Date	Title	
1	12/992,173	November 11, 2010	8,823,698	September 2, 2014	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	
					3D PATH	

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044013 FRAME: 0273